

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 20104 of 2020**

=====

REKHABEN JAGDISHBHAI SOLIYA

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for respondent
No.2, as a last chance, stand over to 14.10.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay